said contracts to be drawn and approved in the 
usual manner, in compliance with law and the rules of the Board of Education ap- 
plicable thereto. 	 • 

Reports and resolutions were adopted as follows: 
Requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to transfer the sum of 

one hundred and eighty-five dollars ($185) from the " Special Fund " for the year 
1901, and from the item contained therein entitled " Incidental Expenses," Borough 
of Richmond, which item is in excess of its requirements, to the item also container! 
within the " Special School Fund " for the same year entitled " Furniture and Repairs

[...]

as shown by the books of record on file in the Department of Taxes and Assessment, 
is $11,500. 

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the easterly line of Osborn 
street with the southerly line of the lands of Public School 66, which point is distant 
one hundred and seventy-five (175) feet southerly from the southerly line of Sutter 
avenue, and running thence southerly along the easterly line of Osborn street sev-
cnty-five (75)  feet; thence easterly and parallel with Sutter avenue two hundred (200) 
feet to the westerly- line of Watkins street;

[...]

thence easterly along the northerly line of Ellery street one hundred and fifty (150) 
feet; thence northerly at right angles to Ellery street two hundred (too) feet to the 
southerly line of Hopkins street; thence westerly along the southerly line of Hopkins 
.treet one hundred and fifty (t;o) feet to a point distant one hundred and seventy-six 
i 176) feet nine (9) inches easterly from the easterly line of Delmonico place; thence 
southerly at right angles to Hopkins street two hundred (200) feet to the point or place 
of beginning. 

Rescinding the report and resolution adopted October 28, 1903 (see Journal, pages

[...]

ments, is $45,500, and requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to take 
such action as may b' necessary and proper for the acquisition of the said lands and 
premises: 

Beginning at a point on the northerly line of West Twenty-seventh street, distant 
one hundred and seventy-four (174) feet one and three-fifths (ix) inches westerly 
from the westerly line of Ninth avenue, and running thence westerly along the north-
erly line of West Twenty-seventh street eighty-two (82) feet nine and three-quarters 
(9•)✓) inches; thence northerly and parallel with Ninth avenue ninety-eight (98) feet

[...]

pounds sterling ( £i,800), to be used by him as may be needed for obtaining funds for 
the payment of salaries, supplies, repairs, port dues, pilotage, provisions and other 
necessary general expenses, at such foreign ports as may be visited during the sum-
mer cruise of said schoolship; also to advance the sum of two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500) to cash, to be expended for salaries, supplies, repairs, port dues, pilot-
age, provisions and other necessary general expenses, while cruising in Long Island 
Sound prior to and after the return from the foreign cruise; the vouchers of said 
expenditures to be submitted by the Superintendent to the Executive Committee on